TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to the assignee's "Entity Type" citizenship specified in the cover sheet previously recorded as reel/frame no. 4612/0209 for TM registration no. 2608948.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	 Execution Date	Entity Type
CompareNetworks, Inc.		CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompareNetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	395 Oyster Point Bivd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 321	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608948	BIOCOMPARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)325-5572

Phone:

(650) 327-4200

Emall:

tconner@lhoits.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be

sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Terrence P. Conner

Address Line 1:

285 Hamilton Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TPC/DAS/21842.005 (WO)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0338

NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:	Derek Settle		
Signature:		/Derek Settle/		
Date:		10/05/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=CompareNetworks, Inc Affidavit of Ownership#page1.tif source=CompareNetworks, Inc Affidavit of Ownership#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM215423 10/05/2011 \$65			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0339

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

CompareNetworks, Inc. (formerly Blocompare, Inc.), by its Chief Financial Officer, Paul Gatti, declares under penalty of perjury as follows:

- I am the Chief Financial Officer of CompareNetworks, Inc. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth in the declaration and I am competent to so testify if called as a witness in this action.
- 2. CompareNetworks, Inc. is a Delaware corporation, with its principal office located at 395 Oyster Point Blvd., Suite 321, South San Francisco, CA 94080 and is entitled to the possession and is the legal and beneficial owner of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") trademark registration number 2,608,948 (hereinafter referred to as the "Biocompare Mark").
- 3. The application for the registration of the Blocompare Mark was originally filed by Blocompare, Inc., CompareNetworks, Inc.'s predecessor company, on November 8, 2000. Blocompare, Inc. then became the registered owner of the Blocompare Mark pursuant to the USPTO Registration of Certificate (no. 2,608,948), issuance on August 20, 2002.
- 4. CompareNetworks, Inc. filed a Change of Name assignment on or about August 19, 2008, with the USPTO Assignment Services Branch ("ASB") conveying the change of corporation's name from Biocompare, Inc. to CompareNetworks, Inc. The Change of Name assignment was recorded on August 19, 2008 by the ASB as reel and frame no: 3837/0993.
- 5. On or about August 10, 2011, CompareNetworks, Inc. learned that an erroneous conveyance assignment of the Biocompare Mark had been filed by Cleaning Technologies Group, LLC (the "Assigner") for the security interest benefit of Fifth Third Bank (the "Assignee"). The security interest conveyance in the Biocompare Mark was erroneously recorded by the ASB on October 4, 2006. The previous and erroneous recording in question is reel and frame no: 3402/0402 ("Erroneous Assignment").
- 6. CompareNetworks, Inc. asserts that the ownership of the Biocompare Mark should not be considered altered by the Erroneous Assignment and that CompareNetworks, Inc. is and continues to be the legal owner of the Biocompare Mark and that CompareNetworks, Inc. has not sold, assigned, pledged, transferred, licensed, deposited under any agreement, or hypothecated its ownership of the Biocompare Mark or any interest therein, or signed any power of attorney or other authorization respecting same which is now outstanding and in force, or otherwise disposed of the same; and no person, firm, corporation, agency or government other than CompareNetworks, Inc. has or has asserted any right, title, claim, equity or interest in, to or respecting the Biocompare Mark or the proceeds thereof.

21842.005/307858

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0340

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on August 22, 2011 in South San Francisco, California

Compare Networks, Inc.

By:

Paul Gatti, Chief Financial Officer

21842.003/307858

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0341